## **ADVANCE COPY**

Appointment to the Maharashtra , Public Health Engineering Service Class I & II

## GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA Irrigation & Power Department Resolution No. BCS. 1364 / 86460 – E (I) Sachivalaya, Bombay – 32 BR. Dated : 28<sup>th</sup> December 1965.

**<u>RESOLUTION</u>**: Government is pleased to direct that the Recruitment rules prescribed in Government Resolution, Public Works Department No. GAB. 1059 - E (I), dated the  $29^{th}$  April 1960, as amended form time to time, should also apply to the Maharashtra Public Health Engineering Services, created in Government Resolution, Irrigation & Power Department, No. CDS. 1463 - E(I), dated the  $10^{th}$  December 1963.

2. There should be one common examination and syllabus, for recruitment to both the Maharashtra Service of Engineering Class I & II and Maharashtra Public Health Engineering Services Class I & II.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra

Sd/-

Assistant Secretary to Government.

To,

The General Administration Department,
The Building and Communication Departments,
All other Departments of the Secretariat,
The Secretary Maharashtra Public Service Commission, Bombay
The Chief Engineer, Koyna,
The Chief Engineer (Electrical ) Koyna,
All Superintending Engineers under Irrigation and Power Department and Building and Communication Department.
The Director, Maharashtra Engineering Research Institute, Nasik.
The Architect to Government
The Electrical Engineer to Government.
The Chief port Officer & Engineer Bombay
The Accountant General, Maharashtra State, Bombay
The Senior Deputy Accountant General, Bombay The Executive Engineers of Divisions under Irrigation and Power Department & Buildings & Communications Department
The Director of Technical Education, Bombay
The Personal Assistant to Minister (Irrigation & Power and Buildings & Communications)
The Personal Assistant to Deputy Minister (Irrigation & Power & Buildings & Communication)

Class "B"

No.

of 1965.

Copy forwarded for information and guidance to -